KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spétka Jawna

Nowiny, 15.10.2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the “KIEL-PAK” Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp. J.
ZAKELADOWA 21
26-052 NOWINY k. KIELC, POLAND
herewith confirm to:
QUENNEL LIMITED
ARCH. MAKARIQOU Il 69,

TLAIS TOWER 3/301
1070 NICOSIA, CYPRUS

that, if used accordingly, the following products:

1. White paper bags with print or without print, make from 35 and 40gsm bleached
sulphite paper

2. Brown paper bags with or without print, make from 35gsm unbleached, ribbed

sulphite paper

manufacture by “KIEL-PAK” Sp.J. are suited as packaging for food in compliance with:

Reguiation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles infended {o come into contact with food
and repealing Directives 80/590/EC and 89/109/EEC, L338/4;

Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for matenals and articles intended
to come into contact with food.

Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December
1994, regarding packaging and packaging waste.

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic matenials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

- Directive 2007/19/EC of 30 March 2007 amending Directive 2002/72/EC relating to
plastic matenals and articles intended fo come into contact with food and Council
Directive 85/572/EEC laying down the list of simulants to be used for testing migration of
constituents of plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs.

ul. ZAKEADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97

26 - 052 NOWINY K/KIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax: +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach
e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 292846970

http://iwww.kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wigecek Tadeusz Spétka Jawna

The products are above mentioned, are suitable for disposable packing of the following
types food products:

- dry;

- contains steam, paucity of damp and fat;

- loose and dry fruits or vegetables.

The temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food: 0°C - 100°C

This declaration valid until the moment of meaning changes in the product, in a production

process or in legislation.

Yours sincerely
L e cek. ~ KIEL-PAK®
el Wigcek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp.J.
Tadeusz Wiecek 20-052 NOWINY /Kiele, UL, ZAKEADOWA 21
OWNER tel 041 24-24-244, 24-24-245 fax 34-66-525
ReJON 202840970 NIP 959-160-81-97

ul. ZAKLADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97
26 - 052 NOWINY WKIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax. +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach

e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 292846970

http://www.kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spétka Jawna

Nowiny, 12,10.2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the “KIEL-PAK” Wigcek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp. J.
ZAKEADOWA 21
26-052 NOWINY k. KIELC, POLAND

herewith confirm to:
QUENNEL LIMITED

ARCH. MAKARIOU 11 69,
TLAIS TOWER 3/301
1070 NICOSIA, CYPRUS

that, if used accordingly, the following products:

1. White window paper bags with print and without print , make from 35gsm bleached
sulphite paper and 25um PP film

2. Brown window paper bags with print and without print , make from 35gsm
unbleached, ribbed sulphite paper and 25um PP film

manufacture by “KIEL-PAK" Sp.J. are suited as packaging for food in compliance with:

Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 27 October 2004 on matenals and articles intended to come into contact with food
and repealing Directives 80/590/EC and 89/109/EEC, L338/4,

Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food.

Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December
1994, regarding packaging and packaging waste.

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

- Directive 2007/19/EC of 30 March 2007 amending Directive 2002/72/EC relating to
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Council
Directive 85/572/EEC laying down the list of simulants to be used for testing migration of
constituents of plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with

foodstuffs.
ul. ZAKEADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24.244 NIP: §58-160-81-97
26 - 052 NOWINY KKIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax. +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach

e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 292846970
http://iwww. kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spétka Jawna

The products are above mentioned, are suitable for disposable packing of the following

types food products:
- dry;

- contains steam, paucity of damp and fat;

- loose and dry fruits or vegetables.

The temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food: 0°C - 100°C

The content of heavy metals in CAST/BOPP foils do not exceed of EU requirements which

is taking out 100 ppm (mg/kg) - pursuant to the provisions and with guidelines of the
Directive of 94 / 62 / of amended EC with Directives of 2004 / 12 / EC, 2005/ 20 / EC, Acts

from day 11 of May regarding packaging and packaging waste.

The level of the global migration doesn't exceed 10 mg/dm 2 pursuant to the provisions

and with guidelines of Directives of 87 / 711 / EWG (along with changing directives

of 93/8/EC.

This declaration valid until the moment of meaning changes in the produdt, in a production

process or in legislation.

Yours sincerely

L e

Tadeusz Wigcek
OWNER

ul. ZAKEADOWA 21
26 - 052 NOWINY K/KIELC
POLAND

KIEL-PAK"®
Wigcek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp.J.
26-052 NOWINY k/Kielc, UL. ZAKEADOWA 21
tel. 041 24-24-244, 24-24-245 fax 34-66-525
REGON 252846870 NIP 860-160-81-97

tel. +48 41 24-24-244
+48 41 24-24-245
fax. +48 41 34-66-525
e-mail; kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl
http:/iwww.kiel-pak.com.pl

NIP: 959-160-81-97

Nr KRS 00000180537
Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach
Regon: 292846970

EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spoétka Jawna

Nowiny, 05.10.2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the “KIEL-PAK” Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp. J.
ZAKEADOWA 21
26-052 NOWINY k. KIELC, POLAND

herewith confirm to:
QUENNEL LIMITED

ARCH. MAKARIOU IIl 69,
TLAIS TOWER 3/301
1070 NICOSIA, CYPRUS

that, if used accordingly, the following products:

1. PE coated paper sheets without print, make from 22+8PE coated white kraft paper
2. PE coated paper packaging with print, make from 35+10PE and 40+15PE coated
white kraft paper

manufacture by “KIEL-PAK” Sp.J. are suited as packaging for food in combliance with:

Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
and repealing Directives 80/590/EC and 89/109/EEC, L338/4;

Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for matenials and articles intended
to come into contact with food.

Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December
1994, regarding packaging and packaging waste.

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic matenals and articies
intended to come into contact with food.

- Directive 2007/19/EC of 30 March 2007 amending Directive 2002/72/EC relating to
plastic matenials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Council
Directive 85/572/EEC laying down the list of simulants to be used for testing migration of

constituents of plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs.

ul. ZAKEADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97
26 - 052 NOWINY K/KIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax. +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach

e-mail; kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 202846970

http://www.kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spétka Jawna

The products are above mentioned, are suitable for disposable packing of the following
types food products:

- dry;
- contains steam, damp and fat.

The temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food: 0°C - 65°C

The content of heavy metals in CAST/BOPP foils do not exceed of EU requirements which
is taking out 100 ppm (mg/kg) - pursuant to the provisions and with guidelines of the
Directive of 94 / 62 / of amended EC with Directives of 2004 / 12 / EC, 2005/ 20 / EC, Acts
from day 11 of May regarding packaging and packaging waste.

The level of the global migration doesn't exceed 10 mg/dm 2 pursuant to the provisions
and with guidelines of Directives of 87 / 711 / EWG (along with changing directives
of 93/8/EC.

This declaration valid until the moment of meaning changes in the produci, in @ production

process or in legislation.

Yours sincerely  KIEL-PAK®
P AT 7 Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Sp.J.

A 4/’ 7 @,&\ 26-052 NOWINY k/Kielc, UL. ZAKL ADOWA 21

Tadeusz Wiecek tel.AO41 24-24-244, 24-24-245 fax 34-66-525

ul. ZAKLADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97

26 - 052 NOWINY KKIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537

POLAND fax. +48 41 34-66-525 Sgd Rejonowy w Kielcach
e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon: 292846970

http:/Amww_kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wiecek Tadeusz Spoétka Jawna

Nowiny, 12.10.2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the “KIEL-PAK"” Wigcek Ewa, Wigcek Tadeusz Sp. J.
ZAKEADOWA 21
26-052 NOWINY k. KIELC, POLAND

herewith confirm to:
QUENNEL LIMITED
ARCH. MAKARIOU 111 69,
TLAIS TOWER 3/301
1070 NICOSIA, CYPRUS

that, if used accordingly, the following products:

1. PP coated paper bags without print, make from 40+20PE coated white kraft paper

manufacture by “KIEL-PAK” Sp.J. are suited as packaging for food in compliance with:

Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 27 October 2004 on matenals and articles intended to come into contact with food
and repealing Directives 80/590/EC and 89/109/EEC, L338/4,

Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food.

Directive 94/62/EC of the European Pariiament and of the Council of 20 December
1994, regarding packaging and packaging waste.

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

- Directive 2007/19/EC of 30 March 2007 amending Directive 2002/72/EC relating to
plastic matenals and articles intended to come into contact with food and Council
Directive 85/572/EEC laying down the list of simulants to be used for testing migration of
constituents of plastic matenals and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs.

ul. ZAKLADOWA 21 tel. +48 41 24-24-244 NIP: 959-160-81-97
26 - 052 NOWINY K/KIELC +48 41 24-24-245 Nr KRS 00000180537
POLAND fax; +48 41 34-66-525 Sad Rejonowy w Kielcach

e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl Regon:; 292846970

http://www. kiel-pak.com.pl EKD: 2121




KIEL-PAK®

Wiecek Ewa, Wigcek Tadeusz Spoétka Jawna

The products are above mentioned, are suitabie for disposable packing of the following

types food products:
- dry;

- contains steam, damp and fat.

The temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food: 0°C - 100°C

The content of heavy metals in CAST/BOPP foils do not exceed of EU requirements which

is taking out 100 ppm (mg/kg) - pursuant to the provisions and with guidelines of the
Directive of 94 / 62 / of amended EC with Directives of 2004 / 12 / EC, 2005/ 20/ EC, Acts

from day 11 of May regarding packaging and packaging waste.

The level of the global migration doesn't exceed 10 mg/dm 2 pursuant to the provisions

and with guidelines of Directives of 87 / 711 / EWG (along with changing directives

of 93/8/EC.

This declaration valid until the moment of meaning changes in the product, in a production

process or in legislation.

Yours sincerely

S ek
Ta‘geusz Wiecek
OWNER

ul. ZAKEADOWA 21
26 - 052 NOWINY K/KIELC
POLAND

KIEL-PAK®
Wiecek Ewa, Wigcek Tadeusz Sp.J.
26-052 NOWINY k/Kielc, UL. ZAKLADQWA 21
tel, 041 24-24-244, 24-24-245 fax 34-66-525
REGON 292846870 NIP 959-160-81-97

tel. +48 41 24-24-244
+48 41 24-24-245

fax: +48 41 34-66-525

e-mail: kiel-pak@ki.onet.pl

http:/fiwww.kiel-pak.com.pl

NIP: 959-160-81-97

Nr KRS 00000180537
Sgd Rejonowy w Kielcach
Regon: 292846970

EKD: 2121




